# OP \$165.00 319225

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spacelabs Healthcare, Inc.		10/24/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spacelabs Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	35301 SE Center Street	
City:	Snoqualmie	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98065	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3192255	CAMBRIDGE HEART	
Registration Number:	3135630	HEARTWAVE	
Registration Number:	3623419	SAM	
Registration Number:	3581869	SPECTRAL ANALYTIC METHOD	
Registration Number:	3581868	SPECTRAL ANALYTIC MTWA	
Registration Number:	2517759	9 WAVESTAR	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3124643111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124643100

Email: chicagopto@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas N. Masters c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP

Address Line 1: 321 N. Clark Street, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas N. Masters
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas N. Masters/

**DATE SIGNED:** | 11/28/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed\_TM\_Asg\_Spacelabs\_Healthcare\_Inc#page1.tif source=Executed\_TM\_Asg\_Spacelabs\_Healthcare\_Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of October 24, 2017 by

and between Spacelabs Healthcare, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of

business at 35301 SE Center Street, Snoqualmie, Washington 98065 U.S.A. and Spacelabs

Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 35301 SE

Center Street, Snoqualmie, Washington 98065 U.S.A.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown

in the attached schedule ("Exhibit A"), and any common law rights related to the trademarks

("Trademarks"), together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks.

including but not limited to the trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to

the Trademarks, and any common law rights related to the Trademarks, together with the

goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, including but not limited to the

trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in

and to the Trademark, and any common laws rights related to the Trademarks, together with the

goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, including but not limited to the

trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title

and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any common laws rights related to the Trademarks,

together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, including but not

limited to the trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A.

ASSIGNOR:

Spacelabs Mealthcare, Inc.

Print name: Victor Sze

Print Title: Secretary

# EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

	Mark	Country	Serial/Reg. No.
1	CAMBRIDGE HEART	USA	3192255
2	HEARTWAVE	USA	3135630
3	SAM	USA	3623419
4,	SPECTRAL ANALYTIC METHOD	USA	3581869
5.	SPECTRAL ANALYTIC MTWA	USA	3581868
6.	WAVESTAR	USA	2517759

14777342.1205264-10159

**RECORDED: 11/28/2017**